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Ref No: AWUSECT/2022-23/21 

BSE Limited 
Floor 25, P J Towers, 
Dalal Street. 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 543458 

Dear Sir, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 
Sandra Kurla Complex, 
Sandra (E). Mumbai - 400 051 

Scrip Code: AWL 

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed 
herewith the disclosure on Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 
March 31, 2022. 

You are requested to take the same on your record. 

Thanking You 

Yours faithfully, 
For, Adani Wilmar Limited 

Company Secretary 
Memb. No. - ACS 20217 

Adani Wilmar Ltd. 
Fortune House 
Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing 
Ahmedabad - 380 009 
Gujarat, India 
CIN : L15146GJ1999PLC035320 

Tel +91 79 2645 5650 
Fax +91 79 2645 5621 
info@adaniwilmar.in 
www.adaniwilmar.com 

Registered Office : Fortune House, Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India 



Dlsc:losur11 or R11l11t11d Part Transactions of A<11nl WIimar Umlt11d rcr thll pciriod from 01.10.2021 to 31.03.2022 (Amount In INR C1sJ 

S. No. 

Ottililsctthtpllly(LiHtd 
tntity/subsldiary)tnttringlntotht 

u,nuttlon 

Nam, Nam, 

Ad1niAor!FruhLlmilld 
AdanlAnriFruhllmlltd 

Otulrsofthttountrrparty 

Rtlllt lonshipotthec:ounlttpartywiththeliSCtd 
rntit /subsidiarv 

1 Ad1ni Wilmer Limited 
2 Ad1nl Wilmar Limited 
J Adani Wi!mu limited Adanl Al'lmtdab1d lnt1rn1tion1I Airnort P riYlte Limittd 

Otntr 
Otntr 
Otntr 

4 Ad1ni Wilmar Limittd Adani Air ort Holdln , Limited 
5 Adani Wilmlf Limited Ad1nl Ali 01t Holdln s Limited 

T ptorRtl•ltdPartvTr,nnttlon 

n ... rrom 
.,.,,_ictsAvait,d 

6 Ad1niWi1marlimitld Ad1nia· ofJolntVenturtr ofGoOds 
7 Adanl Wilmar limited Adani 

._~•,c•~"~"~' w~,1~m•~'~Llm~1~,"~-----l'•~•=•"' 

~: ,j~j::"~.:~:t:: ::t::t::t:t~::t:1:::t::::::::::t:.~·~:~: Pr1Y81f Limltld Oth1r 
11 Adanl Wil mar Limited Ad1nl oundulon Other 
12 A01nl WIimar Limited Adani Huir, Port Llmlt1d Other 
U Adanl Wi lmar Limited Adanl Huira Port Umlttd OthU 

ofJolntVenturt1 n'lts 

S1ivic:uAvail1d 
Ov, to 
5tlV!c:UAvli1f'd 

Valut of In cut monlu lrt due Additional disc lsou/f ol fflattd patty tranuctions - lpplic:ablt only in CIH tht rtlattd tranu ction rtlarn to roans. intrr 
Valut ol tht 1tlattd tranuc:tion to tithlf party u a corporatt dtposits. advancu or invutmtnlS m1dt or QiYtn by lht listtCI tntlty/subs!Cllary. ThtH dttails nttdS to bt 
party transact ion n during tht ruull or tht tranncUon disc lostd only onct,during tht rtport!no perill4, whtn such uanuction wn undtrUken 
1pprOYld byAuCllt reporting 
Commlutt ptr lod 

' 0.06 

2.19 
0.54 

19.55 

100.81 
13.00 
2J.96 

0.69 

7.12 

5.30 
10.87 

1.30 
0.25 
7,6 1 

100.81 
7.00 

12.23 

0 .22 

J .09 

7.55 

Opening 
81l1nct 

0.10 

0 ,46 

1.15 
5.30 

0.44 

0.56 
5.JO 

1nca1111nyfin11nci1l/nd1bledn1n 
islnc:urredcomak1lo11n1.lntu­
corpor1ttd•POSlts.1CIY11ncnor 

inYntm,nu 

N1lu1t PurponforwhlCl'ltht 
(Loan/adYanct/intt rundswillbtutilindby 

Nnurf'or r•corpor111d1posit lnterHl Stc:urtd/ lhtulclmaterec:epl1ntot 
indtbtedneu Cost Tenurt ad-.,anct) Rate Mil Tenure Unsecured rund s f1nd-usa el 

20 Ad1nl Wilmar Limited Adlnl Looistlc:s L!mlteO Otntr 
21 Adanl Wilmar Limited AClani Looisl lcs Services Privat1 Llmlt•O Oll'ltr 
22 Ad1ni Wilmar Limi ted Ad1n i Looist ics Servlcn P1iY1te Limiled Othtr I ~:.,;;~· 

0 .74 0 .66 

0 ~.,.,,;i,ile~•========t====[o.sij,t::JojJ.o!l:st:=~o.~,o::t::::'.0~.o:,t====t==::t==1=====t==::t==1===1======:J 
2J Adan I Y'lilmar limlttd Adtnl Lucknow lnt1mational Air ort PriYate Llmit1d Othtr 
2• Ad1ni Wi1m1r Limited Ad1nl Ports And S 1cl1I Economic Zent limiud Othlf 

JJ Ad1nl Wilmlf Limittd Ad1ni Toul Gu Limited Other Entitts ' 
)4 Ad1ni Wilmar Limited Adlni Total Ga1 Limited Other Enli le'I" 

36 Ad1ni Wilmer Limited 

::n AdaniWilm1rUmittd 
)8 Adanl Wi lm1t Limited 
J9 Ad1nlWilmar Limit1d 
40 Ad1niWltm1rlimittd 
41 Ad1nl Wilmar Limited 
42 Ad1niWilm,1 Limited 
43 Ad1ni Wi1m11 limited 
44 Ad1nl Wilmlf Limited 
<15 Ad1nl Witm1t Limittd 
46 Ad1nl Wilmar Limited 
4 Ad1ni Wi lmar Limited 

Ad1nlWilm1tLlmited 
A01ni Wilmar Limlted 
Ad1nl Wilm1t Limited 
Ad1nlWilm1tLlmlttd 
Ad1niWilmarllmlt1d 

Wilm11limited 
Wilmar limited 
Wilm11Limlted 
Wilmu Limited 

AWL Edible Oi/1 And Food\ PriYltt Limited 
AWN Aero PrlYllt Limited 

AWN AQ10 PriYlte Limited 

aan 1,d11hEd!bleOilllmlud 
81n l1duhEdiblt OilLlmlted 
Or.AnunPr1vinSh1h 
Or, Anua Pr,-.,ln Shll'I 
Ouboi1 N1turalE1t1tsSdn8hd 
Glob1I Amint1 Comoany Pte ltd 
Glob1I Amines Comnanv Pte Ltd 

I( •. Hulth oOd 
K,l,V. HullhFood 

Limited 
Limited 

Sub1idi1NCom011nv 
Jo lntVentvrn 

JolntVenturu 
Steodown1ubsld i1ry 
St,,.downsubsid (I"' 

"' 
Non · 

Othtr 

lnd ,aend1ntOlr1c:t01 
lndeaend1ntOirec:tor 

Oue l rom 
Pu1cnne of Coeds 
R1ntE_. eme'I 
S1rvicuAv1il1d 
Reimburument of h tnll'I 

~ 
Ou1 to 

Pu1ch1111/lnYe1tm,nt lne u lt Jhlft 
o ... e l rom 

1ntttCor orate Loin 

Putch111olGoods 
Servic:uAY1ll1d 
Out to 
S1ivic:uA-.,1l!td 
ServiceSAY11/1d 
Ou, from 

1
Wllmo,llml<0d 

llmullmlttd 
ilmarLlmittd 

K.T.V. Hu lthfood 
K.T.V. HulthFood Limited JointV1nturu RentE,,o,me'I 

\lilmarllmlted K. T.V. Hu Ith Food PtiYllte Llmil1d J0/ntV1n1uru Oue rrom 

' 8 .57 
0 .07 

Hi.65 

1.85 
0.46 
0 .15 

0.09 

11.91 
30.30 

0.05 

,., 
0.15 
0.01 
O.ll 
0 .17 

2.19 
5.5 4 

24.90 

61 Adanl Wilm.ar Limited K.T.V. H11lth food PriYalt Llmitf'd Joint Ventu1t1 ln1er Co1nor1te L01n 14 .55 

6.84 
0.05 

20.26 

o .•6 
0.15 

0.09 

20.98 
0 .05 

0 .04 
0.15 
0 .01 
0 .16 
0 .09 

2.19 
5.20 

6.39 

J.16 
1.85 

0.06 

11.91 

12.12 

0.10 

14.55 

1.24 
1.85 

0,17 

0.07 

11.91 

0 .35 

0.04 

1.25 

0 .10 

14,55 

lnterCorpo11 t1 
lnYt1tmtnt 

lnterCoroorate 
Loan 

ln ter C010011te 
Loan 

On,v11r 
10.5 or Leu Unneurtd Sutineu Pur 01t 

OneYur 
10.5 or Lin Un11cv11d 8vs!nn1 Pu , ost 



94 Adanl Wilmar UmittO 

9S Adlnl WilmarLimltt O 
96 AdaniWilmarUmittd 

97 Ad•ni Wilmar Lomlt td 
98 Ad1ni Wilmar Umit•d 
99 Adanl Wilmar Umittd 

100 Adani Wilmar Umittd 
101 Ad11n/ Wilmar Umlttd 
\02 Adanl Wilmar Limited 
103 Adani Wilm11 Limlltd 
104 Ad ilnl WIimar Limitld 
\OS Ad1ni Wilmar Limittd 

Vi1h il kh,Pol fa bPrlvatt Limlttd 

Sdn 8 hd 
SdnBhd 

JointVtnturu 
JolntVtnturu 

Other 
Oll'ltr 

Other 
Other 
Othlt 
Othtr 
Otho 

106 Adani Wilmar Limittd 
101 Adanl Wilmar Umltl'd 

HiohDol m1t M1t• ri1 I Li&nvunoanal Co. Umiltd 
Hiohoot mtr M1ttrl1I Uarwunoanol Co. Umlttd 
lntun1tion1I Lirt1ittd 

Wilm11 lnum 1tion1I Llmitl d 
1nyofJolntVtntu1tr 

ofJointVtnturtr 

108 AdanlWi1marUmittd Wllm1r- Olhtr 
109 Ad1nl Wi1m ■ r Limfttd Wilmar Othtr 
110 A,:u,ni Wilm11 Umil td Wllm1r Other 
111 Adanl Wilmar Limittd WIimar Ma Othtr 
11 2 Ad;aniWilmarlimittd Wllm,rOil'I LfmlUd Othtr 
11] Adtni Wilmar Limittd Wllm,r Oi ls Umittd Othe r 

>-':-'"'~:+:-=:=,~~: :"c::=:=:;=~:=::=~:=:------+:e;:=::=:;-s~=::: North Am11ic1 LL --------t'~e":~=:: 
116 Ac1,n1 Wilmar limittd Wi lmar Ric, T11dina Ptt. Ltd. Otl'III 
117 Adani Wilmar Umiltd Wilm _., Rici" Trad in Ptt". Ltd. Othtr 
118 Ad, ni Wilmar L!mlltd Wllm11 Tradino Hono Kono U m1tt d OLl'ltl 
119 Ad1nl Wilmar Limittd Wi lma, Tradlno Honn Kon" Limited Olht r 
120 Ad•nl Wilmir Limited Wilma, T11dinn Honn Ko = Limited Othtr 

Adani Wilmar Umilt O WIima, Tradinn Ptt . Ltd. Other 
12j Adani Wilmar limittd Wi lmar T11dino Ptt. Ltd. Othtr 

Wi lmar Limited 
WilmuUmlttd 
Wi!marPtt . Ltd. 

Wilmar Pet. ltd. 

HB 8 1nnladtshEdiblt' Oitlimit10 
IJ!il Ltv1ti1nHoldinn1Ptt. Ltd. 

Wl lmarT11dJnn Ptt . LtQ. Other 
Wi lmar T11d inn Pte. Ltd. Othlf 
Wilm1r T11dinoPt e. Ltd. Othll 
'!'ihai KtrrvfSh1nohal 1nt1rn1 tion1IT11din Co .. Ltd Other 
Ylh1i KtrrvfShan11h1i lnUrn1tlon11 Tradln Co .. ltd Oth1r 
ltvtrl1nHoldin s Pu. Ltd. 

Wllmerlnttrn1tlon11Llmlttd 

Wdmu lntunational Um,ud 
KOC lnvt 'llmtnU Ptt Ltd 

Comoanv 

Other Ent itu' 

Joint VtnluttrofHold(ng 

P1r1nt Company of Joint Venturtr o f Holding 

LoanGivtn 

Lo,n Rtctiv• dB1ck 
Du1 to 

lntt"rCorno11tt'LOan 
5•1•or Products 
Out from 
Out from 
s,1,orProducts 
Sal,., , Products 
Outf1om 

1c.,,.orPr0<1ucu 
n .... from 

Out to 
Du, lrom 
S11e orPrciduct1 
SaltolPrcidUCll 
Out lrom 
SaleolPrciducts 
Ou1 f1om 
Salt olPtoduc ts 
Out f1om 
S1110I Products 

Purchau clGoodt 
Purchnto!Pronert Pl1nteE ui mt nt 
Ou, trom 
Purchan of COOds 
StrvicuAvailtd 
RHldt rlnnof nrvicu 
s,1,ofProducts 
Out to 
s,1,orProducu 
Ou, from 
Ou, trom 

Du,to 

Out to 
Ou1 to 

12.00 

12.00 

26.SO 
47.13 

240.Sl 
5.02 

171.56 

11.19 

S!il ,2 1 
2.2 1 

l.]1 

)1.81 

211.6] 

1.01 ,., 

12.00 

12.00 

4],06 

61.0\ 
5.02 

171.56 

11.19 

ll.BS 
1.22 

0 .85 

12.12 

124.61 

0 .S!il 
0 .15 

8562.]1 4,159 .90 
\.34 1.)1 
1.09 0 .99 

H .16 1.91 

].)3 1.94 

9 .B4 6 .0B 

26.SO 26.SO 

vs 2.20 
11 .28 

Z..,I] 

0.54 

0 .58 

l .03 

45.65 

2.73 
0.!il!il 

0.4? 

0 .21 

0.94 

1,207.91 668.98 

1.2S 
0.17 0 ,11 

0 .44 0 .51 

1.09 2.00 

140 Ltvtrl1n Holdo no s Ptt . Lld. W1!m1r lnttrn1Lion1J L,mlted CDm an Out" to NA 0.D 0.04 
'Oth11 Ent ltu - En tlt lt5 ov1r which Jo,nt venlu11rs or th1 ir substantia l c:ontrcilhng shartnoldtll or D11ectDrt or Kty M1nag,m,nt Penonnel {"KMP") or tht company 01 thto r rtla t,v ts 1r1 ablt to ••t1c:,11 s,g nlllcant 1nr!uenct/cont11:i! (dutc:t ly or Indirectly) 
I Oenotn ameiunt o r len thin Rs. 50,000/-

. I 

lnttrCorooral t' 
Loan 

lnLtrCorporat t 
Loan 

lntuCoroo11tt' 
Loin 

OntYt11r 
10.S or Ltu Unucu1td Bu1intu Pur Ost' 

On,Yur 
10.5 or Lus UnHCur1d Bu1lnHI Pur OSI' 

On1Yur 
10 .S or Ltu UnH Curtd Bu1intn Pu, 01, 


